
RTTC - Rudy Project TT Series 2003 

Event 6 of 6  16/8/2003 

Buxton CC Mountain TT 

Seniors/Espoirs (33 miles) 
Pos Rider Club Time  mph 
1  Stuart Dangerfield  Camel Valley C & TC  01:22:13     24.083  
2  Mark Lovatt  Life Repair RT  01:22:39     23.956  
3  John Charlesworth  S Yorkshire Police RT  01:27:24     22.654  
4  Ryan Connor  Ballymena RC  01:27:25     22.65  
5  Barry Charley  Stourbridge CC  01:28:23     22.402  
6  Michael Broadwith  Race Scene CC  01:29:06     22.222  
7  Mark Holton  Ribble Valley CRC  01:29:47     22.053  
8  Dominic Sweeney  Team Lutterworth Cycle Centre  01:30:12     21.951  
9  George Richardson  Cycle Ops – Kona  01:30:46     21.814  
10  Tim Bayley  Arctic Shorter Rochford RT  01:31:00     21.758  
11  Paul Spencer  Long Eaton Paragon CC  01:31:50     21.561  
12  Thomas Ireland  Welland Valley CC  01:32:22     21.436  
13  Christopher Taylor  Stourbridge CC  01:32:43     21.355  
14  Leigh Smith  North Bucks RC  01:33:29     21.18  
15  Mathew Haywood  Coventry CC  01:34:12     21.019  
16  Charles Taylor  South Pennine RC  01:34:36     20.93  
17  Charlie Evans  Knaresborough RT  01:34:47     20.89  
18  Sam Clark  Buxton CC  01:35:10     20.806  
19  Jon Dance  ABC Centreville  01:35:20     20.769  
20  Steve Smales  Pete Read Racing  01:35:28     20.74  
21  Harvey Schofield  Derby Mercury RC  01:37:54     20.225  
22  Jon Mulholland  Reading CC  01:38:39     20.071  
23  Graham Wood  Macclesfield Wheelers  01:39:07     19.976  
24  David Banks  Derby Mercury RC  01:39:32     19.893  
25  Jim Andrews  Lancaster CC  01:39:58     19.807  
26  John Shaw  Will Wright Principia RT  01:40:42     19.662  
27  Paul Lawson  Weaver Valley CC  01:41:24     19.527  
28  Richard Gostick  Leamington C & AC  01:41:37     19.485  
29  Christopher Cain  Weaver Valley CC  01:42:16     19.361  
30  Adrian Hunt  Yorkshire RC  01:43:22     19.155  



31  Mathew Horwood  Airedale Olympic CC  01:45:52     18.703  
32  Brian Renshaw  Macclesfield Wheelers  01:46:13     18.641  
33  Colin Woodward  Derby Mercury CC  01:46:22     18.615  
34  Simon Foster  North Notts Olympic RC  01:47:54     18.35  
35  Mark Steele  Lyme RC  01:48:54     18.182  
36  Steve McQuade  Stone Wheelers  01:49:23     18.101  

Vets. Against Target Time (22 miles) 
Pos Rider Club Time  mph 

1  Chris Moon  Team Clean  00:59:51  +00:03:22  22.055  
2  John McMillan  Kenton RC  01:03:10  +00:00:03  20.897  
3  Peter Greenwood  Clayton Velo  01:00:46  -00:01:09  21.722  
4  Michael Coyle  VC Etoile  00:58:52  -00:03:28  22.424  
5  Stephen Marchant  Swindon RC  00:58:42  -00:03:42  22.487  
6  Mike Cotgreave  Westmead Team 88  01:07:09  -00:03:56  19.657  
7  Roger Iddles  Stourbridge CC  01:07:44  -00:04:31  19.488  
8  Ashley Long  Coalville Wheelers  01:00:46  -00:05:22  21.722  
9  Steve Hulme  Team Velocity  01:00:47  -00:05:23  21.716  
10  Bruce Attwood  Kent Valley RC  01:02:27  -00:06:38  21.137  
11  Roland Elsdon  Rugby RCC  01:03:49  -00:06:46  20.684  
12  Anthony Richardson  Wyre Forest CRC  01:06:08  -00:06:57  19.96  
13  Bob Stapley  Epsom CC  01:12:56  -00:07:22  18.099  
14  Ken Roberts  Lancaster CC  01:08:51  -00:08:21  19.172  
15  Anne Plant  Caygill Frames RT  01:09:54  -00:08:31  18.884  
16  Brian Barraclough  Interbike RT  01:18:36  -00:09:35  16.794  
17  Steven Wigglesworth  Vegetarian C & AC  01:04:37  -00:09:37  20.428  
18  Eric Ruthenberg  Matlock CC  01:11:29  -00:10:59  18.466  
19  Paul Eveleigh  Peterborough CC  01:08:10  -00:12:21  19.364  
20  Charles Crookes  Rutland CC  01:09:21  -00:12:43  19.034  
21  David Wright  Cheshire RC  01:12:16  -00:13:31  18.266  
22  Bill Straker  Rutland CC  01:16:43  -00:13:58  17.206  
23  Christine Roberts  North Shropshire Wheelers  01:15:21  -00:14:51  17.518  
24  Gary Terry  Holme Valley Wheelers  01:10:39  -00:15:15  18.684  
25  Mary Renshaw  Macclesfield Wheelers  01:16:34  -00:18:15  17.24  
26  Kevan Shuttleworth  Holme Valley Wheelers  01:15:44  -00:19:45  17.43  
27  Mark Lines  Wrekinsport CC  01:16:27  -00:21:03  17.266  
28  David Steele  Lyme RC  01:28:07  -00:23:02  14.98  
29  Susan Elsdon  Rugby RCC  01:22:30  -00:23:19  16  
30  Dennis Oram  Cheltenham & County CC  01:34:23  -00:25:22  13.986  
31  Stuart Marsh  Matlock CC  01:25:45  -00:27:51  15.394  



Juniors (22 miles) 
Pos Rider Club Time  mph 
1  James Sampson  Race Scene CC  01:00:42     21.746  
2  Sheldon Long  Coalville Wheelers  01:06:52     19.741  
3  Sam Etoe  Coalville Wheelers  01:06:57     19.716  
4  Rob Pugh  Liverpool Century RC  01:07:17     19.619  

Paracyclists (22 miles) 
Pos Rider Club Time  mph 
1  Wayne Holton  Welland Valley CC  01:13:27  1  17.971  
2  Thomas Evans  Rockingham Forest Wheelers  01:20:28  1.072  16.404  
2  Keith Moore  Mid Anglia CC  01:18:00  1.039  16.923  

Women (22 miles) 
Pos Rider Club Time  mph 
1  Liz Milne  GS Strada  01:08:05     19.388  
2  Anne Plant  Caygill Frames RT  01:09:54  -00:08:31  18.884  
3  Karen Lovatt  Team Luciano  01:12:24     18.232  
4  Heather Thomson  Caygill Frames RT  01:14:30     17.718  
5  Ruth Gamwell  Team Luciano  01:14:31     17.714  
6  Christine Roberts  North Shropshire Wheelers  01:15:21  -00:14:51  17.518  
7  Samantha Mannion  Holme Valley Wheelers  01:15:27     17.495  
8  Mary Renshaw  Macclesfield Wheelers  01:16:34  -00:18:15  17.24  
9  Nicky Peters  Steve Goff Frames RT  01:18:53     16.734  
10  Susan Elsdon  Rugby RCC  01:22:30  -00:23:19  16  

Vets on Scratch (22 miles) 
Pos Rider Club Time  mph 
1  Stephen Marchant  Swindon RC  00:58:42  -00:03:42  22.487  
2  Michael Coyle  VC Etoile  00:58:52  -00:03:28  22.424  
3  Chris Moon  Team Clean  00:59:51  +00:03:22  22.055  
4  Peter Greenwood  Clayton Velo  01:00:46  -00:01:09  21.722  
4  Ashley Long  Coalville Wheelers  01:00:46  -00:05:22  21.722  
6  Steve Hulme  Team Velocity  01:00:47  -00:05:23  21.716  
7  Bruce Attwood  Kent Valley RC  01:02:27  -00:06:38  21.137  
8  John McMillan  Kenton RC  01:03:10  +00:00:03  20.897  
9  Roland Elsdon  Rugby RCC  01:03:49  -00:06:46  20.684  



10  Steven Wigglesworth  Vegetarian C & AC  01:04:37  -00:09:37  20.428  
11  Anthony Richardson  Wyre Forest CRC  01:06:08  -00:06:57  19.96  
12  Mike Cotgreave  Westmead Team 88  01:07:09  -00:03:56  19.657  
13  Roger Iddles  Stourbridge CC  01:07:44  -00:04:31  19.488  
14  Paul Eveleigh  Peterborough CC  01:08:10  -00:12:21  19.364  
15  Ken Roberts  Lancaster CC  01:08:51  -00:08:21  19.172  
16  Charles Crookes  Rutland CC  01:09:21  -00:12:43  19.034  
17  Gary Terry  Holme Valley Wheelers  01:10:39  -00:15:15  18.684  
18  Eric Ruthenberg  Matlock CC  01:11:29  -00:10:59  18.466  
19  David Wright  Cheshire RC  01:12:16  -00:13:31  18.266  
20  Bob Stapley  Epsom CC  01:12:56  -00:07:22  18.099  
21  Kevan Shuttleworth  Holme Valley Wheelers  01:15:44  -00:19:45  17.43  
22  Mark Lines  Wrekinsport CC  01:16:27  -00:21:03  17.266  
23  Bill Straker  Rutland CC  01:16:43  -00:13:58  17.206  
24  Brian Barraclough  Interbike RT  01:18:36  -00:09:35  16.794  
25  Stuart Marsh  Matlock CC  01:25:45  -00:27:51  15.394  
26  David Steele  Lyme RC  01:28:07  -00:23:02  14.98  
27  Dennis Oram  Cheltenham & County CC  01:34:23  -00:25:22  13.986  
 


